









# RENOWNED VENUE, PGA NATIONAL CZECH REPUBLIC OAKS PRAGUE, CHOSEN TO HOST DP WORLD TOUR EVENT: D+D REAL CZECH MASTERS 2024

PRESS RELEASE: June 2, 2024. Prague.

The prestigious D+D REAL Czech Masters 2024 will be heading to an all-new venue for 2024, with the DP World Tour event set to be hosted at the PGA National Czech Republic Oaks Prague, 15-18 August.

Designed by world-renowned architect Kyle Phillips, the PGA National Czech Republic Oaks Prague has been voted the Czech Republic's Best Golf Course for the last four years at the World Golf Awards, establishing it as one of Europe's most prestigious courses since it opened in 2020.

The 7613-yard championship course, the only PGA National licensed course in the Czech Republic, is part of Oaks Prague residential development located in Nebřenice, 30 minutes southeast of Prague.

Celebrated for its world-class design, facilities, and guest service, the PGA National Czech Republic Oaks Prague demonstrates the refined golf experience in line with Troon Prive standards, and the venue is now set to host an unforgettable experience for players and spectators alike.

**Paul Dennis, Director of Golf at PGA National Czech Republic, said:** "The PGA National Czech Republic Oaks Prague has continued to grow since its opening, building upon its immediate success into a regionally recognized facility capable of hosting the very best players and events.

"Hosting the D+D REAL Czech Masters in 2024 is the next step of our evolution. The course is always prepared to championship standards, and we look forward to seeing how the players fair over the week on this wonderful Kyle Phillips golf course."

With the 2024 edition set to celebrate the 10th anniversary of the event, the championship promises to be an unparalleled showcase of skill, precision and atmosphere.

The D+D REAL Czech Masters has consistently attracted top talent from around the globe, showcasing the best of professional golf while also nurturing emerging talent within the sport.

**Petr Dědek, Jnr., Member of the Board of Directors, Relmost Promoter said:** "We are delighted that the 10th anniversary edition of our D+D REAL Czech Masters tournament will offer players and fans a new experience, as it will be played for the first time on the best golf course in the Czech Republic, PGA National Oaks Prague.









"In addition to world-class golf, we plan to continue our vision of a community-wide entertainment event with a number of accompanying elements that will attract not only golf fans, but entire families. Everyone can already look forward to the fantastic programme that we will be offering together with the resort in mid-August."

The D+D REAL Czech Masters 2024 will feature a stellar lineup of players from established professionals to rising stars, the tournament will showcase the diverse skill and unwavering passion that define golf.

**Ben Cowen, the DP World Tour's Chief Tournament Business Officer, said:** "We are delighted to be heading to the magnificent PGA National Oaks Prague for the tenth edition of the D+D REAL Czech Masters. The golf course is one of the best in the Czech Republic and it will provide a true test for our members."

"The Czech Republic has provided us with some magical moments in the DP World Tour's history, none more so than last year when we witnessed Todd Clements secure a maiden victory.

"I must thank the promoter Petr Dědek, Jnr, the whole team at PGA National Oaks Prague and Troon Prive for the unwavering support of this event. We are looking forward to working together in 2024 as we plan for another highly successful staging of the D+D REAL Czech Masters."

**Rob Maxfield CEO, PGA, added:** "We are delighted that PGA National Czech Republic Oaks Prague has been honoured with the hosting of a DP World Tour event. It's great testament to the quality of the course and the wider venue, along with the hard work and dedication of everybody at Oaks Prague who has helped to create such a high-quality set-up that will unquestionably provide a stern challenge for the players and a wonderful viewing experience for spectators.

PGA National Czech Republic Oaks Prague follows in the footsteps on a number of other PGA Branded Properties across Europe selected to host DP World Tour events, including The Belfry, Gleneagles, Aphrodite Hills and Argentario Golf & Wellness."

In addition to the thrilling on-course action, the D+D REAL Czech Masters 2024 will also provide attendees with a host of off-course entertainment options to engage the whole family.

Stay tuned for further updates and announcements regarding the D+D REAL Czech Masters 2024.









#### **Notes to editors:**

### **About Oaks Prague**

Oaks Prague represents a new premium concept of residential living for the Czech Republic., Defined by sophisticated style, luxurious finishes, and contemporary architecture. Equipped to deliver the best quality of life in the beautiful countryside, away from the buzz of the big city. Offering multiple outdoor lifestyle options to individuals and families. For more information on Oaks Prague, please visit <a href="https://www.oaksprague.cz">www.oaksprague.cz</a>

## **About PGA National Czech Republic**

The PGA National Czech Republic, unmatched by any other club in the region. It is part of Oaks Prague, a modern community of premium homes nestled on a beautiful 140-hectare country estate, southeast of Prague. The course has been created by leading designer Kyle Phillips. Kyle has designed courses on every continent including four of the world's top 100. The course is a trailblazer in environmentally sustainable golf design and is operated by Troon, the world's foremost golf management company. The full 18-hole golf course was opened in the summer of 2020. For more information on PGA National Czech Republic, please visit <a href="https://www.oakspga.cz">www.oakspga.cz</a>

#### **About Troon**

Headquartered in Scottsdale, Ariz., Troon is the world's largest golf and golf-related hospitality management company providing services at 900-plus locations in 45-plus states and 35-plus countries, including operational responsibility for 575-plus 18-hole equivalent golf courses. In addition to golf, Troon specializes in homeowner association management, private residence clubs, estate management and associated hospitality venues. Troon's award-winning food and beverage division operates and manages 600-plus food and beverage operations located at golf resorts, private clubs, daily fee golf courses and recreational facilities. Troon's family of brands includes Troon Golf, Troon Privé, Troon International, Indigo Sports, **CADDIE**MASTER, ClubUp, Cliff Drysdale Tennis, Peter Burwash International, True Club Solutions, RealFood Hospitality, Strategy and Design, Casa Verde Golf, ICON Management and Eventive Sports. For additional news and information, visit <a href="https://www.troon.com">www.troon.com</a>, <a href="https://www.troon.com">TroonMagazine.com</a> or connect with Troon on <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>, <a href="https://www.troon.com">Twitter</a>, <a href="https://www.troon.com">International</a>, <a href="https://www.troon.com">Troon Chronicles</a>, <a href="https://www.troon.com">Press Room</a>, and via <a href="https://www.troon.com">The Turn Podcast</a>.









## **Media Contact:**

Barbora Kociánová PGA National Czech Republic - Senior Marketing Manager — Golf

E: <u>barbora.kocianova@oaksprague.cz</u>

T: +420 (0) 724 422 985

Ondřej Pechar

Media representative Kaprain Group

E: <u>pechar@ewing.cz</u> T: +420 (0) 731 136 243

Clinton Norris

Troon International - Director of Sales & Marketing

E: <u>cnorris@troon.com</u>
T: +971 (0) 56 687 6116